#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Embedded Control Systems Inc.	08/11/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Luminsystems Holding AST
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2623
City:	Apia
State/Country:	SAMOA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11464321
Application Number:	12430437
Application Number:	12775955
Application Number:	12775985
Application Number:	12776012
Application Number:	12776035
Application Number:	12776056

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: ehernandez@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY

Address Line 1: 120 S LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8462/88808

501311727 REEL: 025094 FRAME: 0737

\$280 00 1146432

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven G. Parmelee
Total Attachments: 1 source=ECS_to_Luminsystems#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025094 FRAME: 0738

# **Embedded Control Systems**



## **QUITCLAIM OF ASSETS**

I, William D. Corrigan, CEO and President of Embedded Control Systems Inc., under penalty of perjury with full and complete authority, do Quitclaim all rights, title, authority, and interest in ECS assets, including patents and intellectual property, and value of this technology to Rex W. Barnett, CEO of Luminsystems Holdings AST, in his corporate capacity.

For the conveyance of the mining claim, Quail #8 AMC 356418 Section 25, QSNE, T7S, R12E, G&SRM, Pinal Co. Arizona and recording of Quitclaim with the United States Bureau of Land Management on August 7<sup>th</sup>, 2008 and good full and valued consideration, as described in the Memorandum of Understanding File No. 1 12142007POPRB ECSWC as if fully incorporated herein by reference and fully executed by the Parties thereto on December 15<sup>th</sup>, 2007.

Rex W. Barnett shall be solely responsible for recording of this q	uitclaim.
Signatures and Seal of release and conveyance of all rights, title	e, authority, and interest.
Signature: William D. Corrigan CEO and President, Embedded Control Systems Inc.	Date: August 11, 2008
Signature:  Ovidiu G. Vlad CTO, Embedded Control Systems, Inc.	Date: <u>August 11, 2008</u>
Signature:  A. J. Yarmie  CXO, Embedded Control Systems, Inc.	Date: <u>August 11, 2008</u>

THIS INSTRUMENT MAY BE SENT BY MAIL, E-MAIL, FAX, OR ELECTRONIC TRANSFER, SHALL BE AN ORIGINAL WHEN BEARING THE SIGNATURE OF THE CEO AND TWO WITNESSES AND IN THE ABSENCE OF ANY FRAUD OR MISREPRESENTATION.

**RECORDED: 10/05/2010**